
From: MYLA TRESTIZA < 
Sent: Saturday, June 4, 2016 3:23 PM 
To: Myla; MY Te Manu 
Cc: Alan Wilson 
Subject: Re: Fwd: Assistance Correspondence (# ClaimNo 20550482 #) 

Hi Alan/Dave, 

Here's all the information below 

Permanent address: 

Date of joining yacht: 
30th of March 2012 

Date first seen by the doctor 
11th of august 2015-Monaco 

Date last seen by the doctor 
15th march 2016- St. Martin 

Flight arranged by Wilson Yacht Management 

M/Y Te Manu Itinerary: 
Depart: 8th of June 
ETA:22nd of June Gibraltar 
Depart:24th of June to Nice France 

Best Regards, 

Myla Trestiza 
M/Y Te Manu 
Email: 
Skype: myla trestiza 
French 
US GS AO 
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Ce : 

On Fri, 6/3/16, MY Te Manu wrote: 

Subject: Fwd: Assistance Correspondence (# ClaimNo 20550482 #) 
To: "Myla" 
Cc: "Alan Wilson"
Date: Friday, June 3, 2016, 5:13 PM 

Hi 
Myla, 
As discussed, please respond to the questions raised by CEGA & reply to Allan asap 

Best 
RegardsCapt. 
Dave Johnson & Crew www. sI  achttemanu.com Capt.
Mobile: 

From: Allan Wilson < 
Subject: 
Fwd: 
Assistance Correspondence (# ClaimNo 20550482 #) 
Date: June 3, 2016 at 2:55:20 PM 
AST 
To: Dave Johnson <temanu@aol.com> 

Hi 
Dave 
Please see below and send me back the 
answers 
Allan 

Sent from my 
Samsung Galaxy smartphone. 

 Original message 
 From: CEGAAssistance <Cega.Assistance@cegagroup.com>Date: 
03/06/2016 16:25 (GMT+00:00)To: Allan Wilson 
Admin 
Assistance Correspondence (# ClaimNo 20550482 It) Dear Mr Wilson, 

RE: Claim Ref: STY 
20550482 
Please quote in all communications 

I am in the process of evaluating the 
situation, could you provide the following details to assist me please? 
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Questions for Ms TrestizaHome address in country of permanent residence:Joined the yacht when: 

much would 
this flight ticket from Miami be? Does she need to take a connecting flight to reach Miami, or have an overnight stay in 
Miami? Yacht itinerary.Where is t=e yacht now?When is the yacht next due to sail (+ from where to where)? 

Yours 
sincerely, 

Colin 
Nemorin-Noel I 
International Assistance Coordinator 

CEGA Medical 
Assistance, Cheesmans Lane, Funtington, Chichester, PO18 8UE, United Kingdom ##### IncidentId 554335 / Claim No 
20550482 ########## PLEASE DONT DELETE THIS CASE REF. ID WHEN REPLYING ######This email and any files sent 
with it are intended only for the named recipient. 
If you are not the named recipient please telephone/email the sender immediately. You should not disclose the 
content or take, retain or distribute copies. 
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